South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 01, 2025, 11:26:51 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3430 General Bill, By B. Newton, Murphy, Caskey, Mitchell, Pope, W. Newton, Bannister, Sessions, Jordan, Robbins,
Collins, Martin, Lawson, Wickensimer, Landing, Long, Hiott, Forrest, Sanders, Teeple, Oremus, Hartz, Guest,
Pedalino, M.M. Smith, Schuessler, Chapman, Gatch, McGinnis, Neese, Hardee, Ligon, Taylor, Willis, Vaughan, Brittain,
Erickson, Bradley, Rankin, Hager, Whitmire, Gilliam, Crawford, Hewitt, Yow, Hixon, Ballentine, Gagnon and Brewer

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 11-7-70 SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT THE STATE AUDITOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE;
BY AMENDING SECTION 1-3-240, RELATING TO REMOVAL OF OFFICERS BY THE GOVERNOR, SO AS TO ADD THE
STATE AUDITOR; AND BY REPEALING SECTION 11-7-10 RELATING TO THE SELECTION OF THE STATE AUDITOR.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/16/25

02/12/25
02/18/25
02/18/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
02/20/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
03/26/25
04/01/25
04/01/25
04/01/25
04/02/25
04/03/25
04/03/25
04/09/25
04/10/25
04/23/25
04/24/25
04/30/25
04/30/25

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 199)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 199)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bannister, Sessions, Jordan, Robbins, Collins,
Martin, Lawson, Wickensimer, Landing, Long, Hiott, Forrest, Sanders, Teeple, Oremus, Hartz,
Guest, Pedalino, M.M.Smith, Schuessler, Hixon, Chapman, Gatch, McGinnis, Neese, Hardee,
Ligon, Taylor, Willis, Vaughan, Brittain, Erickson, Bradley, Rankin, Hager, Whitmire, Gilliam,
Crawford, Hewitt, Yow

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine, Gaghon

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 9)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 21)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 55)

Debate adjourned

Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-24-25 (House Journal-page 19)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 69)

Amended (House Journal-page 79)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 79)

Page 1 of 1



