South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2025, 11:26:51 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

Collins, Martin, Lawson, Wickensimer, Landing, Long, Hiott, Forrest, Sanders, Teeple, Oremus, Hartz, Guest, Pedalino, M.M. Smith, Schuessler, Chapman, Gatch, McGinnis, Neese, Hardee, Ligon, Taylor, Willis, Vaughan, Brittain, Erickson, Bradley, Rankin, Hager, Whitmire, Gilliam, Crawford, Hewitt, Yow, Hixon, Ballentine, Gagnon and Brewer A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 11-7-70 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE GOVERNOR SHALL APPOINT THE STATE AUDITOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE; BY AMENDING SECTION 1-3-240, RELATING TO REMOVAL OF OFFICERS BY THE GOVERNOR, SO AS TO ADD THE STATE AUDITOR; AND BY REPEALING SECTION 11-7-10 RELATING TO THE SELECTION OF THE STATE AUDITOR.

H 3430 General Bill, By B. Newton, Murphy, Caskey, Mitchell, Pope, W. Newton, Bannister, Sessions, Jordan, Robbins,

	,	
12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 199)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 199)
01/16/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bannister, Sessions, Jordan, Robbins, Collins,
		Martin, Lawson, Wickensimer, Landing, Long, Hiott, Forrest, Sanders, Teeple, Oremus, Hartz,
		Guest, Pedalino, M.M.Smith, Schuessler, Hixon, Chapman, Gatch, McGinnis, Neese, Hardee,
		Ligon, Taylor, Willis, Vaughan, Brittain, Erickson, Bradley, Rankin, Hager, Whitmire, Gilliam,
		Crawford, Hewitt, Yow
02/12/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 7)
02/18/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Ballentine, Gagnon
02/18/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)
02/19/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer
02/19/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
02/19/25	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
02/20/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
02/26/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/26/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/26/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/01/25	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 29)
04/01/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
04/01/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)
04/02/25	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/03/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/03/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/25	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 55)
04/10/25	House	Debate adjourned
04/23/25	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-24-25 (House Journal-page 19)
04/24/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 69)
04/30/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 79)
04/30/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 79)